Market Vol Target Participation

In
de

x
Le

ve
l

Participation

Volatility management and gearing

http://www.fundsfocus.com.au/managed-funds/instreet/

Instreet Investment Limited
Level 34, 50 Bridge Street
Sydney, NSW 2000
PO BOX R380
Royal Exchange, NSW 1225
E info@instreet.com.au
T 1300 954 678
W instreet.com.au

How the Investment Works – Case Study
This is an example of how the investment works. The returns shown in this example are fictitious and are used only to
demonstrate how the investment works. They are not a forecast, do not indicate past performance and are not a guarantee that
similar returns will be achieved in the future. We have chosen a positive scenario but returns are not guaranteed and markets
can fall as well as rise.
John is keen to gain a geared exposure to the Australian share market. After speaking to his financial adviser and reading the
Product Disclosure Statement (PDS), John decides to invest $100,000 into Instreet Mast S&P/ASX200.

The following table provides an example of John’s investment loan and coupon payments over the life of the investment.

Year Reference Strategy
level

Return on the Reference
Strategy

Coupon amount Interest and fees paid

Year 0 100 N/A N/A $10,800 (10.8% x $100,000)

Year 1 95 -5% $0 (max(-5%,0)) $8,800 (8.8% x $100,000)

Year 2 90 -10% $0 (max(-10%, 0)) $8,800 (8.8% x $100,000)

Year 3 115 +15% $5,000 (max(5%,0)) $8,800 (8.8% x $100,000)

Year 4 135 +35% $5,000 (max(5%,0)) $8,800 (8.8% x $100,000)

Year 5 160* +60% $50,000 (60% - 10%
coupons already paid)

$8,800 (8.8% x $100,000)

Total $60,000 $46,000

* The volatility management strategy is averaged over the last year of the investment. In this example the levels at each averaging date are 140, 160, 155, 165
and 180. The average of these is 160.

By investing in Instreet Mast S&P/ASX 200 John has generated a profit of $14,000 over the investment term with minimal
capital outlay.
During the term of the investment John had peace of mind, as he knew that if the S&P/ASX 200 did not meet his objectives
he could walk-away from the investment annually without having to pay anything further on his loan and without incurring any
early break penalties.

http://www.fundsfocus.com.au/managed-funds/instreet/

Important information
Document: This Document has been prepared by Instreet Investment Limited ACN 128 813 016 (Instreet), an Authorised Representative of EA Financial, LP